of Alliance, Nebraska until such time that a full-time City Manager is appointed and begins 

work; and  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, Nebraska, 

that each individual serving in the capacity of Interim City Manager at this time shall receive 

additional compensation in the amount of One Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) per 

pay period for such time as they shall serve in this capacity. 

FINALLY BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, Nebraska, that 

Shana Brown and Troy Shoemaker shall continue to serve in their existing capacity with the

[...]

service, and previous relationship with the City.    

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 

Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to enter into a contract of service with Government 

Professional Services for the amount of Twenty two thousand five hundred dollars ($22,500) to 

provide recruitment services for the position of City Manager for the City of Alliance, Nebraska. 

Roll call vote with the following results:  

Voting Aye: Mashburn, Turman and McGhehey. 

Voting Nay: None. 

Motion carried.

[...]

WHEREAS, The Alliance City Council finds it in the best interest of the Community to 
renew the software contract with Gray Key Technology. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, authorizes the software renewal for the Gray Key annual license, in the total 
amount of Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Dollars and NO/lOOths ($34,760). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the software renewal for the GrayKey annual license 
be funded as follows: $34,760.00 from GL # 01-31-32-43-374 Investigators Expense. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this41h day of November, 2025. 

John McGhehey, Mayor 

(SEAL)

[...]

WHEREAS, The City of Alliance Police Department is in need of new Glock handguns 
for the officers of the Department as several of the current handguns are more than ten years old 
and have been deemed unsafe for continued use; and 

WHEREAS, Kiesler Police Supply quoted seventeen (17) patrol rifles in the amount of 
Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars and NO/lOOths ($5,323); and 

WHEREAS, The quote from Kiesler Police Supply also includes a trade-in allowance of 
$6,500 for the twenty-two (22) handguns currently owned by the Alliance Police Department. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the quote ofKiesler Police Supply for the purchase of seventeen (17) Glock 
handguns along with the trade-in allowance for twenty-two (22) handguns be accepted for a net 
purchase price of Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars and NO/lOOths ($5,323). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized to carry out the 
actions necessary for the purchase from Kiesler Police Supply for seventeen (17) Glock 
handguns purchase in the amount of Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars and 
NO/lOOths ($5,323) from GL # 01-31-32-59-950. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 4th day ofNovember, 2025. 

John McGhehey, Mayor 

(SEAL) 

Attest: 
Ammie L. Bedient, City Clerk 

Approved as to Form and Legality: 

Simmons Olsen Law Office, Legal Counsel 

� 1(11:!'i 1.1:li �

[...]

WHEREAS, Box Butte Development Corporation has requested financial support from 
the City of Alliance to permit Box Butte Development Corporation to implement its program; 
and 

WHEREAS, The Agreement provides that the City shall make an annual contribution to 
Box Butte Development Corporation in the amount of One Hundred Nine Thousand Five 
Hundred Fifty Dollars and NO/lOOths ($109,550) to be paid in quarterly installments; and 

WHEREAS, The City of Alliance believes that participating in the funding of Box Butte 
Development Corporation is in the best interest of the citizens of Alliance. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of

[...]

support from the City of Alliance to permit Panhandle Area Development District (P ADD) to 
implement its program; and 

WHEREAS, The Agreement provides that the City shall make an annual contribution to 
the Panhandle Area Development District (P ADD) in the amount of Six Thousand Five Hundred 
Eighty-One Dollars and 30/100 ($6,581.30) to be paid in one lump sum; and 

WHEREAS, The City of Alliance believes that participating in the funding of Panhandle 
Area Development District (PADD) is in the best interest of the citizens of Alliance. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of